

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(159)35 Project Name: US-40; MP 34.60 - 52.05 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		10/06/2016 Bidder: INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. 520 NORTH 400 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	71,500.00	71,500.00	101,000.00	101,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00
2	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	51,101.00	51,101.00	107,000.00	107,000.00	71,590.81	71,590.81
3	01554000P	Portable Variable Message Sign	6	Dev-d	150.00	900.00	132.00	792.00	200.00	1,200.00
4	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	02735002P	Micro Scratch Course	275624	ft	1.03	283,892.72	0.62	170,886.88	0.65	179,155.60
6	02737000*	Asphalt Pavement Soft spot repair	5070	sq yd	50.00	253,500.00	40.00	202,800.00	50.00	253,500.00
		-type A								
7	02737001*	Asphalt Pavement Soft spot repair	2535	sq yd	60.00	152,100.00	50.00	126,750.00	57.00	144,495.00
		-type B								
8	027610023	Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	275623	ft	0.28	77,174.44	0.11	30,318.53	0.13	35,830.99
		It								
9	027650050	Pavement Marking Paint	3396	gal	26.00	88,296.00	23.00	78,108.00	22.00	74,712.00
10	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	29	Each	165.54	4,800.66	177.00	5,133.00	150.00	4,350.00
		oplastic)								
11	02785002P	Chip Seal Coat	507004	sq yd	0.85	430,953.40	0.80	405,603.20	0.40	202,801.60
12	027850060	Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	811	Ton	475.00	385,225.00	404.00	327,644.00	825.00	669,075.00
13	02843003P	End Treatment Type G	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Subtotal				1,807,943.22		1,575,235.61		1,676,711.00
40 - SIGNING										
14	028910028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	18	Each	82.87	1,491.66	118.00	2,124.00	115.00	2,070.00
15	028910040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	77.82	77.82	94.00	94.00	90.00	90.00
		ch								
16	028910042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	98.73	98.73	118.00	118.00	115.00	115.00
17	028910045	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 18 in	2	Each	80.51	161.02	118.00	236.00	115.00	230.00
		ch								
18	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	101.67	203.34	142.00	284.00	125.00	250.00
		ch								
19	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	4	Each	131.26	525.04	142.00	568.00	125.00	500.00
		ch								
20	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	219.88	219.88	236.00	236.00	224.00	224.00
		ch								
21	02891007P	Sign Type A-1, 96 inch X 48 in	1	Each	455.37	455.37	825.00	825.00	900.00	900.00
		ch								
22	028910115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	106.12	106.12	165.00	165.00	150.00	150.00
		h								
23	02891011P	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch X 30 inc	2	Each	106.12	212.24	248.00	496.00	225.00	450.00

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(159)35 Project Name: US-40; MP 34.60 - 52.05 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		10/06/2016 Page 2 of 4 Bidder: INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. 520 NORTH 400 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount
		h								
24	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch X 24 inc	3	Each	309.87	929.61	224.00	672.00	225.00	675.00
		h								
25	02891017P	Sign Type A-2, 84 Inch x 42 Inch	1	Each	1,556.49	1,556.49	660.00	660.00	600.00	600.00
26	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	39	Each	72.12	2,812.68	106.00	4,134.00	115.00	4,485.00
		eet								
27	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	9	Each	278.57	2,507.13	190.00	1,710.00	175.00	1,575.00
		to 20 Square Feet								
28	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	124.71	249.42	210.00	420.00	200.00	400.00
		Feet								
29	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	1	Each	723.07	723.07	378.00	378.00	350.00	350.00
		al to 20 Square Feet								
30	02891032P	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	37	Each	301.46	11,154.02	470.00	17,390.00	450.00	16,650.00
31	028910365	Sign Post P3	13	Each	110.69	1,438.97	140.00	1,820.00	150.00	1,950.00
32	028910370	Sign Post P4	10	Each	177.39	1,773.90	210.00	2,100.00	210.00	2,100.00
33	028910375	Sign Post P5	18	Each	256.45	4,616.10	255.00	4,590.00	250.00	4,500.00
34	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	9	Each	187.44	1,686.96	190.00	1,710.00	200.00	1,800.00
35	02891040P	Install Sign Furnished By Others	21	Each	100.00	2,100.00	60.00	1,260.00	75.00	1,575.00
Subtotal						35,099.57		41,990.00		41,639.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
36	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	20 Day	31,400.00	35 Day	54,950.00	35 Day	54,950.00
37	00221001*	Time Segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00	2 Day	3,140.00
Subtotal						34,540.00		59,660.00		58,090.00
A(Contract Amount):					1,843,042.79		1,617,225.61		1,718,350.00	
Innovative Contracting:					34,540		59,660		58,090	
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):					1,877,582.79		1,676,885.61		1,776,440.00	
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							87.75 %		93.23 %	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0040(159)35 Project Name: US-40; MP 34.60 - 52.05 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066		10/06/2016	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	71,500.00	71,500.00	125,000.00	125,000.00		
	2	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	51,101.00	51,101.00	99,000.00	99,000.00		
	3	01554000P Portable Variable Message Sign	6	Dev-d	150.00	900.00	105.00	630.00		
	4	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00		
	5	02735002P Micro Scratch Course	275624	ft	1.03	283,892.72	0.63	173,643.12		
	6	02737000* Asphalt Pavement Soft spot repair	5070	sq yd	50.00	253,500.00	49.50	250,965.00		
		-type A								
	7	02737001* Asphalt Pavement Soft spot repair	2535	sq yd	60.00	152,100.00	76.50	193,927.50		
		-type B								
	8	027610023 Longitudinal Rumble Strip - Aspha	275623	ft	0.28	77,174.44	0.11	30,318.53		
		It								
	9	027650050 Pavement Marking Paint	3396	gal	26.00	88,296.00	21.50	73,014.00		
	10	027680105 Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	29	Each	165.54	4,800.66	158.00	4,582.00		
		oplastic)								
	11	02785002P Chip Seal Coat	507004	sq yd	0.85	430,953.40	0.87	441,093.48		
	12	027850060 Emulsified Asphalt LMCRS-2	811	Ton	475.00	385,225.00	423.00	343,053.00		
	13	02843003P End Treatment Type G	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
		Subtotal				1,807,943.22		1,757,226.63		
		40 - SIGNING								
	14	028910028 Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	18	Each	82.87	1,491.66	90.00	1,620.00		
	15	028910040 Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	77.82	77.82	65.00	65.00		
		ch								
	16	028910042 Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	1	Each	98.73	98.73	80.00	80.00		
	17	028910045 Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 18 in	2	Each	80.51	161.02	79.00	158.00		
		ch								
	18	028910050 Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	101.67	203.34	95.00	190.00		
		ch								
	19	028910060 Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	4	Each	131.26	525.04	100.00	400.00		
		ch								
	20	028910065 Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	219.88	219.88	237.00	237.00		
		ch								
	21	02891007P Sign Type A-1, 96 inch X 48 in	1	Each	455.37	455.37	735.00	735.00		
		ch								
	22	028910115 Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	106.12	106.12	120.00	120.00		
		h								
	23	02891011P Sign Type A-2, 48 inch X 30 inc	2	Each	106.12	212.24	230.00	460.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		10/06/2016	Page 4 of 4
Project No: F-0040(159)35 Project Name: US-40; MP 34.60 - 52.05 Desc of Construction: Preservation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASATCH (51)							STAKER & PARSON COS DBA BURDICK MATERIA 1368 SOUTH 3000 WEST P O BOX 459 ROOSEVELT,UT 84066			
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		h								
24	02891012P	Sign Type A-2, 48 inch X 24 inc	3	Each	309.87	929.61	185.00	555.00		
		h								
25	02891017P	Sign Type A-2, 84 Inch x 42 Inch	1	Each	1,556.49	1,556.49	555.00	555.00		
26	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	39	Each	72.12	2,812.68	105.00	4,095.00		
		eet								
27	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	9	Each	278.57	2,507.13	153.00	1,377.00		
		to 20 Square Feet								
28	028910285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	2	Each	124.71	249.42	240.00	480.00		
		Feet								
29	028910290	Relocate Sign Greater Than or Equ	1	Each	723.07	723.07	315.00	315.00		
		al to 20 Square Feet								
30	02891032P	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	37	Each	301.46	11,154.02	185.00	6,845.00		
31	028910365	Sign Post P3	13	Each	110.69	1,438.97	127.00	1,651.00		
32	028910370	Sign Post P4	10	Each	177.39	1,773.90	142.00	1,420.00		
33	028910375	Sign Post P5	18	Each	256.45	4,616.10	185.00	3,330.00		
34	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	9	Each	187.44	1,686.96	126.00	1,134.00		
35	02891040P	Install Sign Furnished By Others	21	Each	100.00	2,100.00	132.00	2,772.00		
Subtotal						35,099.57		28,594.00		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
36	00221000*	Time Segment 1 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	20 Day	31,400.00	35 Day	54,950.00		
37	00221001*	Time Segment 2 FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	2 Day	3,140.00	3 Day	4,710.00		
Subtotal						34,540.00		59,660.00		
A(Contract Amount):					1,843,042.79		1,785,820.63			
Innovative Contracting:					34,540		59,660			
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):					1,877,582.79		1,845,480.63			
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							96.90 %			